

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6979 OF 2025

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date: 2025.09.13
12:06:29 +0530

Kalyan Gas Services Through D.M.Suchak

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Through
Secretary and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9507 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 6979 OF 2025

Mr. Sumit Kothari a/w. Ms. Aishwara Shinde, for Petitioner.

Ms. S.D.Vyas Addl.G.P. a/w. Mr. M.M.Pabale AGP, for Respondent – State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 12th September 2025

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 25th September 2025.
3. Ad-interim orders, if any, continue to operate till the next date.
4. The reply affidavit, if any, shall be placed on record and shall be served on the Advocate for the Petitioner.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)