

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6979 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9507 OF 2025

Kalyan Gas Services

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

...Respondents

 Mr. Sumit Kothart a/w Ms. Aishwarya Shinde, for the Petitioner.

 Mr. PS. Dani, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Sandeep D. Shinde for the Respondent
Nos. 3 to 5.

 Ms. Gargi Warunjikar a/w Mr. Jenish Jain a/w Mr. Hrishikesh Nabar a/w Mr. Yash
K. Jagdale a/w Mr. Sumit Kate i/b Dr. Uday Warunpikar for the Intervenor.

 Mr. H.V. Kade for the Proposed Intervenor.

 CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 25 September 2025

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.3 to 5 have served reply affidavit on learned counsel for the Petitioner. He seeks some time to take instructions.
2. Stand over to 1 October 2025 (High on Board).
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.
4. Let intervention application be also listed along with this Petition.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)