

Prajakta Vartak

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6979 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12367 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9507 OF 2025

Kalyan Gas Services

...Petitioner

Vs

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sumit Kothari with Ms. Aishwarya Kothari for Petitioner.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. G.P. with Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.
DATE: 08 OCTOBER 2025.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board on a praecipe moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Pleadings are completed.
3. Stand over to **18 November 2025 (H.O.B.)**.
4. Ad-interim order, if any passed earlier, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)