

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6979 of 2025
WIT
INTERIM APPLICATION 12367 OF 2025

Kalyan Gas Services ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Aishwarya Shinde for Petitioner.
Mr. Ketan Joshi 'B' Panel Counsel a/w Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. G. P. for the State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.
DATE: 24 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C.

1. List the petition for admission on **20 January 2026**. In the event no reply affidavit is filed, the same be filed one week prior to the adjourned date of hearing and the same be served on all parties well in advance.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)