

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6979 OF 2025

Kalyan Gas Services ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9507 OF 2025
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12367 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 6979 OF 2025**

Mr. Sumit Kothari for the Petitioner.
Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. Ketan Joshi, 'B' Panel Advocate,
for Respondent-State.
Mr. Sandeep D. Shinde for Respondent Nos.3 to 5.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 5th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

. With the consent of learned counsel for the parties and in the light of grave urgency projected on behalf of the respondent-Corporation, list on 12th March 2026 at 1:00 p.m.

2. The ad-interim order shall continue to operate till then.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)