

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6979 OF 2025

Kalyan Gas Services Through D. M. SuchakPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thru. Secretary And..RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9507 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 6979 OF 2025

Kantilal Dhareshabhai SuchakPETITIONER

V/S

Kalyan Gas Services And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12367 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 6979 OF 2025

Bharatkumar Mohanlal Suchak Since Dec ThrPETITIONER
Lrs

V/S

Kalyan Gas Services And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Drupad Patil a/w Adv. Aishwarya Shinde for Petitioner

Mr. A. I. Patel Addl. GP a/w Mr. Ketan Joshi 'B' PNL for

Respondent No. 1- State

To be listed on Bottom of Supplementary Board

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
 VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)